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File No: NWB2GOO0101 
July 17, 2001 
 
To: DISTRIBUTION LIST 
 
Subject: Kinross Gold Corporation- Request for Comments – Renewal 
 
The Nunavut Water Board received an application for a permit renewal on July 04, 2001 from 
Kinross Gold Corporation for water use and waste disposal associated with a bulk sample and 
exploratory drilling operation at Goose Lake, formerly operated by Kit Resources Ltd. 
 
In accordance with Articles 12  and 13 of the Agreement Between the Inuit of the Nunavut 
Settlement Area and Her Majesty the Queen in Right of Canada, the project was sent to the 
Nunavut Impact Review Board for environmental screening. In a letter dated July 12, 2001, the 
NIRB determined that “the project does not require further screening. This project can proceed 
under existing terms and conditions issued on February 26, 1998 and February 9, 2000.”  
 
In order to proceed with the renewal of water licence (NWB2G009899), the Nunavut Water 
Board is sending its distribution list the application documents, along with the proponent’s letter 
of intent and supporting documentation regarding environmental baseline studies that have been 
conducted to date.  A public notice of the application was also posted in News North and the 
communities of Bathurst Inlet and Cambridge Bay.  
 
Please review the attached documentation and send any comments or concerns to the 
Nunavut Water Board by Monday August 13th, 2001. 
 
                       Sincerely, 

 
 
 
Rita Becker 
Licensing Administrator 
 
cc. John Bokich via Eric Kallio, Kinross Gold Corporation 



 

Kinross Gold Corp. - NWB2GOO0101- July 17, 2001 
 
Kinross Gold Corp.  John C. Bokich jbokich@kinrossusa.com (416)363-6622 
 
 

                              Contact                        Phone/E-mail Fax 
 
NTI                                         Carson Gillis  cgillis@polarnet.ca  (867) 983-2723 
NTI Stefan Lopatka slopatka@polarnet.ca  (867)983-2723 
NIRB    Gladys Joudrey gladys@polarnet.ca     (867) 983-2594 
Kit-IA, Lands   Jack Kaniak     jkaniak@polarnet.ca      (867) 982-3311 
Kit-HTO   Executive Director (867) 982-3903  (867) 982-4047 

NWMB   Jose Galipeau  jgalipeau@nwmb.com  (867) 979-7785 
    Michelle Wheatley mwheatley@nwmb.com  
  
 
DIAND-Iqaluit  Paul Smith  smithp@inac.gc.ca      (867)975-4560 
DFO-Iqaluit   Jordan deGroot  degrootj@dfo-mpo.gc.ca   (867) 979-8039 
DFO-Iqaluit   Becky Gray  grayb@dfo-mpo.gc.ca  
EC-YK Lawrence Ignace   lawrence.ignace@ec.gc.ca      (867) 873-8185 
 
 
 
DSD    Chris Nichols  cnichols@gov.nu.ca        (867) 975-5980 
Kit-Health Board  Robert Phillips rphillips@gov.nu.ca  (867) 983-4088  
CG&T    Doug Sitland  dsitland@gov.nu.ca (867)979-5811 
 
Geotechnical Engineer Ramli Halim  rhalim@acres.com (204)786-2242 
   
Local 
Hamlet of Cambridge Bay 983-2193 
KIA Cambridge Bay  983-2701 
Ekaluktutiak HTA  983-2427 
 
Outpost camp of Bathurst Inlet 
 
  

 
 

  


